Senior Women's Singles - Handicap

Code Rank Name

TNBA Central Regional 2025

Citvy and State

As of Dec 03, 2025 10:35 AM
Actual Handicap Grand Total

S-5001
S-5001
S-5035
S-5021
S-5036
S-5005
S-5010
S-5037
S-5008
S-5020
S-5008
S-5017
S-5036
S-5009
S-5019
S-5024
S-5030
S-5038
S-5023
S-5025
S-5007
S-5037
S-5021
S-5011
S-5025
S-5004
S-5015
S-5038
S-5020
S-5007
S-5018
S-5027
S-5031
S-5002
S-5018
S-5026
S-5032
S-5032
S-5034
S-5035
S-5019
S-5029
S-5030
S-5002
S-5022
S-5022
S-5003
S-5005
S-5033
S-5013
S-5016
S-5031
S-5028
S-5017
S-5003
S-5013

DIANE BROOKS
SHERRIE BROADUS
CAROLYN JACKSON
EVA PARKS

GILLIAN HARTGROVE
DARLENE PEEK
LYNETTE JONES
PATRICIA SHELL
MELINDA REMBERT
MARIE SEAY

EMMA CARTER
YOLANDA LUMPKIN
AMY DANIELS
EVELYN GROSS
CHARI FYKES
TAMARI PIERSON
SHEIBA OATS
VICTORIA ROLLAND
TERRI COOLEY
ANGELA COLEMAN
BARBARA GRAY
NANCY CLARK
YOLANDA DICKERSON
TONYA BLEDSOE
THOMASINE JONES
ANNETTE SAMUEL
REGINA MOYE

MICHELLE WYATT-WHITE

STARLEATA GRAY
THERESA MCEWEN

SHERRI WEEMS-CHRISTIE

CARLA FUNCHES
AMY EPLEY
STEPHANIE BANKS

VERONICA D. BRADFORD

KEESHA JONES
GAYNELL GOULD

MICHELLE HUDDLESTON

JAMIE SIMS
BRIDGET LEDSINGER

DAWNETTE JEFFERSON

SHIRLEY MOON
DEBRA ZOEPFEL
LARHONDA HOWARD
LIZ GARNETT

JUDY HORNBERGER
ROBERTA MITCHELL
SANDRA LOGAN
MARGARET TERRILL
CONNIE JENKINS
ROSLYN MACK
LEANNE WILLIAMS
HELEN THOMAS
MARY BOWMAN
KATYE MINDHARDT
ILENDA JOHNSON

CINCY, OH
CINCY, OH
DETROIT, mi
INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
CINCY, oh
INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
CLEVELAND, OH
INDY, in
CLEVELAND, OH
CINCY, oh
DETROIT, mi
INDY, in
FLINT, Ml
INDY, in
SKOKIE, il
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
CHICAGO, IL
DETROIT, mi
DETROIT, mi
INDY, in
INDY, in
CHICAGO, IL
CINCY, oh
CHICAGO, IL
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
CINCY, oh
CHICAGO, il
INDY, in
FT WAYNE, in
CINCY, oh
CHICAGO, IL
FLINT, mi
FLINT, mi
INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
FLINT, Ml
MORAINE, OH
SKOKIE, il
FT WAYNE, in
INDY, in
INDY, in
CINCY, oh
CINCY, oh
INDY, in
CHICAGO, il
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
GR RAPIDS, mi
CINCY, oh
CINCY, oh
CHICAGO, il
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605
565
499
455
641
490
526
412
484
454
506
513
556
457
539
432
488
512
445
426
421
435
482
489
345
447
477
465
404
403
549
483
373
535
485
459
464
497
448
345
490
548
341
547
482
430
375
462
452
461
439
451
456
457
412
419

100
112
177
208

21
168
129
237
153
177
124
117

72
170

88
192
136
112
177
196
199
184
132
122
266
163
132
141
201
201

55
120
230

67
117
141
136
103
151
254
103

45
252

45
110
158
211
124
134
124
146
134
124
120
158
151

705
677
676
663
662
658
655
649
637
631
630
630
628
627
627
624
624
624
622
622
620
619
614
611
611
610
609
606
605
604
604
603
603
602
602
600
600
600
599
599
593
593
593
592
592
588
586
586
586
585
585
585
580
577
570
570



Senior Women's Singles - Handicap

Code Rank Name

TNBA Central Regional 2025
City and State

As of Dec 03, 2025 10:35 AM
Actual Handicap Grand Total

S-5027 57 LYNETTE PAMPHLET-PEOPLE
S-5011 58 IRIS REEVES

S-5023 59 LATONYA WEAVER
S-5012 60 KRISTA SANDERS
S-5014 61 CATHY SHENAULT
S-5015 62 AMETTE WELLS
S-5029 63 REGINA RICHARDSON
S-5009 64 AVA PATTON

S-5014 65 LORIREAVLEY
S-5024 66 MILDRED HATTEN
S-5010 67 SHERRYL DIXON
S-5028 68 DARLENE POWELL
S-5034 69 DEBRA LADD

S-5016 70 CAROLYN RAINEY
S-5033 71  JENNIFER SAMPSON
S-5006 72 LAURA EDWARDS
S-5012 73 DEBORA DRAKE
S-5004 74 LYNN SIMPSON

CHICAGO, il
INDY, in

INDY, in
CHICAGO, il
CHICAGO, il
CHICAGO, IL
MORAINE, OH
INDY, in
CHICAGO, il
INDY, in

INDY, in

GR RAPIDS, mi
INDY, in
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
CINCY, oh
CHICAGO, il
CINCY, oh
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410 160 570
480 88 568
458 110 568
510 57 567
466 100 566
436 129 565
500 64 564
427 132 559
450 105 555
346 208 554
407 146 553
480 72 552
426 124 550
361 187 548
423 120 543
416 115 531
435 67 502
266 211 477



Sr Women's Singles - Actual

TNBA Central Regional 2025

As of Dec 03, 2025 10:35 AM

Code Rank Name City and State Actual
S-5036 1 GILLIAN HARTGROVE DETROIT, mi 641
S-5001 2 DIANE BROOKS CINCY, OH 605
S-5001 3 SHERRIE BROADUS CINCY, OH 565
S-5036 4 AMY DANIELS DETROIT, mi 556
S-5018 5 SHERRIWEEMS-CHRISTIE CINCY, oh 549
S-5029 6 SHIRLEY MOON MORAINE, OH 548
S-5002 7 LARHONDA HOWARD FT WAYNE, in 547
S-5019 8 CHARIFYKES FLINT, Ml 539
S-5002 9 STEPHANIE BANKS FT WAYNE, in 535
S-5010 10 LYNETTE JONES INDY, in 526
S-5017 11 YOLANDA LUMPKIN CINCY, oh 513
S-5038 12 VICTORIA ROLLAND CHICAGO, IL 512
S-5012 13 KRISTA SANDERS CHICAGO, il 510
S-5008 14 EMMA CARTER CLEVELAND, OH 506
S-5029 15 REGINA RICHARDSON MORAINE, OH 500
S-5035 16 CAROLYN JACKSON DETROIT, mi 499
S-5032 17 MICHELLE HUDDLESTON FLINT, mi 497
S-5005 18 DARLENE PEEK CINCY, oh 490
S-5019 19 DAWNETTE JEFFERSON FLINT, Ml 490
S-5011 20 TONYA BLEDSOE INDY, in 489
S-5030 21 SHEIBA OATS SKOKIE, il 488
S-5018 22 VERONICA D. BRADFORD CINCY, oh 485
S-5008 23 MELINDA REMBERT CLEVELAND, OH 484
S-5027 24 CARLA FUNCHES CHICAGQO, il 483
S-5021 25 YOLANDA DICKERSON INDY, in 482
S-5022 26 LIZ GARNETT INDY, in 482
S-5011 27 IRIS REEVES INDY, in 480
S-5028 288 DARLENE POWELL GR RAPIDS, mi 480
S-5015 29 REGINA MOYE CHICAGO, IL 477
S-5014 30 CATHY SHENAULT CHICAGQO, il 466
S-5038 31 MICHELLE WYATT-WHITE CHICAGO, IL 465
S-5032 32 GAYNELL GOULD FLINT, mi 464
S- 5005 33 SANDRA LOGAN CINCY, oh 462
S-5013 34 CONNIE JENKINS CHICAGQO, il 461
S-5026 35 KEESHA JONES CHICAGO, IL 459
S-5023 36 LATONYA WEAVER INDY, in 458
S- 5009 37 EVELYN GROSS INDY, in 457
S-5017 38 MARY BOWMAN CINCY, oh 457
S-5028 39 HELEN THOMAS GR RAPIDS, mi 456
S-5021 40 EVA PARKS INDY, in 455
S-5020 41 MARIE SEAY INDY, in 454
S-5033 42 MARGARET TERRILL INDY, in 452
S- 5031 43 LEANNE WILLIAMS INDY, in 451
S-5014 44 LORI REAVLEY CHICAGO, il 450
S-5034 45 JAMIE SIMS INDY, in 448
S-5004 46 ANNETTE SAMUEL CINCY, oh 447
S- 5023 47 TERRI COOLEY INDY, in 445
S-5016 48 ROSLYN MACK CHICAGO, IL 439
S-5015 49 AMETTE WELLS CHICAGO, IL 436
S-5012 50 DEBORA DRAKE CHICAGQO, il 435
S-5037 51 NANCY CLARK DETROIT, mi 435
S-5024 52 TAMARI PIERSON INDY, in 432
S-5022 53 JUDY HORNBERGER INDY, in 430
S-5009 54 AVA PATTON INDY, in 427
S- 5025 55 ANGELA COLEMAN CHICAGO, IL 426
S-5034 56 DEBRA LADD INDY, in 426
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Sr Women's Singles - Actual

Code Rank Name

TNBA Central Regional 2025

City and State

As of Dec 03, 2025 10:35 AM

Actual

S- 5033 57
S- 5007 58
S- 5013 59
S- 5006 60
S- 5003 61
S- 5037 62
S- 5027 63
S- 5010 64
S- 5020 65
S- 5007 66
S- 5003 67
S- 5031 68
S- 5016 69
S-5024 70
S-5025 71
S-5035 72
S- 5030 73
S-5004 74

JENNIFER SAMPSON
BARBARA GRAY
ILENDA JOHNSON
LAURA EDWARDS
KATYE MINDHARDT
PATRICIA SHELL
LYNETTE PAMPHLET-PEOPLE
SHERRYL DIXON
STARLEATA GRAY
THERESA MCEWEN
ROBERTA MITCHELL
AMY EPLEY
CAROLYN RAINEY
MILDRED HATTEN
THOMASINE JONES
BRIDGET LEDSINGER
DEBRA ZOEPFEL
LYNN SIMPSON

INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
CHICAGO, il
CINCY, oh
CINCY, oh
DETROIT, mi
CHICAGO, il
INDY, in
INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
CINCY, oh
INDY, in
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
CHICAGO, IL
DETROIT, mi
SKOKIE, il
CINCY, oh
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423
421
419
416
412
412
410
407
404
403
375
373
361
346
345
345
341
266



Senior Women's Doubles - Handicap

Code Rank Names

TNBA Central Regional 2025

Citvy and State

As of Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AM
Actual Handicap Grand Total

S-5036 1
S-5001 2
S-5020 3
S-5034 4
S-5021 5
S-5013 6
S-5032 7
S-5004 8
S-5019 9
S-5008 10
S-5026 11
S-5023 12
S-5018 13
S-5002 14
S-5028 15
S-5010 16
S-5037 17
S-5017 18
S-5024 19
S-5011 20
S-5030 21
S-5038 22
S-5035 23
S-5025 24
S-5009 25
S-5012 26
S-5016 27
S-5027 28
S-5015 29
S-5003 30
S-5005 31
S-5031 32
S-5014 33
S-5007 34
S-5033 35
S-5029 36
S-5022 37
S- 5006 38

A Daniels-G Hartgrove

S Broadus-D BROOKS

M SEAY-S Gray

J SIMS-D LADD

E PARKS-Y DICKERSON

| JOHNSON-C JENKINS

G Gould-M HUDDLESTON
A Samuel-L SIMPSON

D Jefferson-C FYKES

E Carter-M Rembert

K JONES-V Bradford

T COOLEY-L Weaver

S Weems-Christie-V Bradford
S Banks-L HOWARD

H Thomas-D POWELL

S DIXON-L JONES

N Clark-P SHELL

Y Lumpkin-M Bowman

M Hatten-T Pierson

T Bledsoe-l Reeves

D ZOEPFEL-S Oats

M WYATT-WHITE-V Rolland
B LEDSINGER-C JACKSON
T JONES-A COLEMAN

E GROSS-A PATTON

D DRAKE-K SANDERS

C RAINEY-R MACK

C FUNCHES-L PAMPHLET-PEOPLE
R MOYE-A WELLS

R Mitchell-K Mindhardt

D Peek-S Logan

A EPLEY-L WILLIAMS

L REAVLEY-C Shenault

T MCEWEN-B Gray

J SAMPSON-M TERRILL

S Moon-R Richardson

J HORNBERGER-L Garnett
G BLACKWELL-L Edwards

DETROIT, mi
CINCY, OH
INDY, in
INDY, in
INDY, in
CHICAGO, il
FLINT, mi
CINCY, oh
FLINT, Ml
CLEVELAND, OH
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
CINCY, oh

FT WAYNE, in
GR RAPIDS, mi
INDY, in
DETROIT, mi
CINCY, oh
INDY, in
INDY, in
SKOKIE, il
CHICAGO, IL
DETROIT, mi
CHICAGO, IL
INDY, in
CHICAGO, il
CHICAGO, IL
CHICAGO, il
CHICAGO, IL
CINCY, oh
CINCY, oh
INDY, in
CHICAGO, il
DETROIT, mi
INDY, in
MORAINE, OH
INDY, in
CINCY, oh
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1333
1185
932
1034
960
1015
1045
910
1086
995
1012
979
1092
1146
1061
976
823
1006
838
1024
846
978
792
759
904
1082
866
918
935
826
896
821
975
770
916
1019
853
966

93
213
379
276
340
276
240
374
192
278
259
288
172
112
196
276
422
237
400
211
388
254
432
463
302
124
333
280
261
369
292
364
206
400
254
110
268
115

1426
1398
1311
1310
1300
1291
1285
1284
1278
1273
1271
1267
1264
1258
1257
1252
1245
1243
1238
1235
1234
1232
1224
1222
1206
1206
1199
1198
1196
1195
1188
1185
1181
1170
1170
1129
1121
1081



Sr Women's Doubles - Actual

TNBA Central Regional 2025

As of Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AM

Code Rank Names City and State Actual
S###t 1 A Daniels-G Hartgrove DETROIT, mi 1333
SHHE 2 S Broadus-D BROOKS CINCY, OH 1185
SHHt 3 S Banks-L HOWARD FT WAYNE, in 1146
SHHHE 4 S Weems-Christie-V Bradford CINCY, oh 1092
St 5 D Jefferson-C FYKES FLINT, Ml 1086
SHHt 6 D DRAKE-K SANDERS CHICAGQO, il 1082
SHHHE 7  HThomas-D POWELL GR RAPIDS, mi 1061
SHHHt 8 G Gould-M HUDDLESTON FLINT, mi 1045
SHHE 9  JSIMS-D LADD INDY, in 1034
S###t 10 T Bledsoe-l Reeves INDY, in 1024
SHHH 11 S Moon-R Richardson MORAINE, OH 1019
SHHE 12 1| JOHNSON-C JENKINS CHICAGQO, il 1015
SHHHt 13 K JONES-V Bradford CHICAGO, IL 1012
S###t 14 Y Lumpkin-M Bowman CINCY, oh 1006
SHHH 15 E Carter-M Rembert CLEVELAND, OH 995
SHHH 16 T COOLEY-L Weaver INDY, in 979
SHHHE 17 M WYATT-WHITE-V Rolland CHICAGO, IL 978
SHH# 18 S DIXON-L JONES INDY, in 976
S#HH#+ 19 L REAVLEY-C Shenault CHICAGO, il 975
SHHH# 20 G BLACKWELL-L Edwards CINCY, oh 966
S#HHH 21 E PARKS-Y DICKERSON INDY, in 960
SHHt 22 R MOYE-AWELLS CHICAGO, IL 935
SHHH 23 M SEAY-S Gray INDY, in 932
SHHt 24 C FUNCHES-L PAMPHLET-PEOPLE CHICAGO, il 918
SH#HHH 25 J SAMPSON-M TERRILL INDY, in 916
SHH# 26 A Samuel-L SIMPSON CINCY, oh 910
SH#HH#t 27 E GROSS-A PATTON INDY, in 904
S-HHHt 28 D Peek-S Logan CINCY, oh 896
S#H 29 C RAINEY-R MACK CHICAGO, IL 866
S##t 30 J HORNBERGER-L Garnett INDY, in 853
St 31 D ZOEPFEL-S Oats SKOKIE, il 846
S 32 M Hatten-T Pierson INDY, in 838
S 33 R Mitchell-K Mindhardt CINCY, oh 826
St 34 N Clark-P SHELL DETROIT, mi 823
St 35 A EPLEY-L WILLIAMS INDY, in 821
SHHit 36 B LEDSINGER-C JACKSON DETROIT, mi 792
SHHH 37 T MCEWEN-B Gray DETROIT, mi 770
St 38 T JONES-A COLEMAN CHICAGO, IL 759
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