

<u>Code</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City and State</u>	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Handicap</u>	<u>Grand Total</u>
S-5001	1	DIANE BROOKS	CINCY, OH	605	100	705
S-5001	2	SHERRIE BROADUS	CINCY, OH	565	112	677
S-5035	3	CAROLYN JACKSON	DETROIT, mi	499	177	676
S-5021	4	EVA PARKS	INDY, in	455	208	663
S-5036	5	GILLIAN HARTGROVE	DETROIT, mi	641	21	662
S-5005	6	DARLENE PEEK	CINCY, oh	490	168	658
S-5010	7	LYNETTE JONES	INDY, in	526	129	655
S-5037	8	PATRICIA SHELL	DETROIT, mi	412	237	649
S-5008	9	MELINDA REMBERT	CLEVELAND, OH	484	153	637
S-5020	10	MARIE SEAY	INDY, in	454	177	631
S-5008	11	EMMA CARTER	CLEVELAND, OH	506	124	630
S-5017	12	YOLANDA LUMPKIN	CINCY, oh	513	117	630
S-5036	13	AMY DANIELS	DETROIT, mi	556	72	628
S-5009	14	EVELYN GROSS	INDY, in	457	170	627
S-5019	15	CHARI FYKES	FLINT, MI	539	88	627
S-5024	16	TAMARI PIERSON	INDY, in	432	192	624
S-5030	17	SHEIBA OATS	SKOKIE, il	488	136	624
S-5038	18	VICTORIA ROLLAND	CHICAGO, IL	512	112	624
S-5023	19	TERRI COOLEY	INDY, in	445	177	622
S-5025	20	ANGELA COLEMAN	CHICAGO, IL	426	196	622
S-5007	21	BARBARA GRAY	DETROIT, mi	421	199	620
S-5037	22	NANCY CLARK	DETROIT, mi	435	184	619
S-5021	23	YOLANDA DICKERSON	INDY, in	482	132	614
S-5011	24	TONYA BLEDSOE	INDY, in	489	122	611
S-5025	25	THOMASINE JONES	CHICAGO, IL	345	266	611
S-5004	26	ANNETTE SAMUEL	CINCY, oh	447	163	610
S-5015	27	REGINA MOYE	CHICAGO, IL	477	132	609
S-5038	28	MICHELLE WYATT-WHITE	CHICAGO, IL	465	141	606
S-5020	29	STARLEATA GRAY	INDY, in	404	201	605
S-5007	30	THERESA MCEWEN	DETROIT, mi	403	201	604
S-5018	31	SHERRI WEEMS-CHRISTIE	CINCY, oh	549	55	604
S-5027	32	CARLA FUNCHES	CHICAGO, il	483	120	603
S-5031	33	AMY EPLEY	INDY, in	373	230	603
S-5002	34	STEPHANIE BANKS	FT WAYNE, in	535	67	602
S-5018	35	VERONICA D. BRADFORD	CINCY, oh	485	117	602
S-5026	36	KEESHA JONES	CHICAGO, IL	459	141	600
S-5032	37	GAYNELL GOULD	FLINT, mi	464	136	600
S-5032	38	MICHELLE HUDDLESTON	FLINT, mi	497	103	600
S-5034	39	JAMIE SIMS	INDY, in	448	151	599
S-5035	40	BRIDGET LEDSINGER	DETROIT, mi	345	254	599
S-5019	41	DAWNETTE JEFFERSON	FLINT, MI	490	103	593
S-5029	42	SHIRLEY MOON	MORAIN, OH	548	45	593
S-5030	43	DEBRA ZOEPFEL	SKOKIE, il	341	252	593
S-5002	44	LARHONDA HOWARD	FT WAYNE, in	547	45	592
S-5022	45	LIZ GARNETT	INDY, in	482	110	592
S-5022	46	JUDY HORNBERGER	INDY, in	430	158	588
S-5003	47	ROBERTA MITCHELL	CINCY, oh	375	211	586
S-5005	48	SANDRA LOGAN	CINCY, oh	462	124	586
S-5033	49	MARGARET TERRILL	INDY, in	452	134	586
S-5013	50	CONNIE JENKINS	CHICAGO, il	461	124	585
S-5016	51	ROSLYN MACK	CHICAGO, IL	439	146	585
S-5031	52	LEANNE WILLIAMS	INDY, in	451	134	585
S-5028	53	HELEN THOMAS	GR RAPIDS, mi	456	124	580
S-5017	54	MARY BOWMAN	CINCY, oh	457	120	577
S-5003	55	KATYE MINDHARDT	CINCY, oh	412	158	570
S-5013	56	ILENDA JOHNSON	CHICAGO, il	419	151	570

Senior Women's Singles - Handicap

TNBA Central Regional 2025

As of Dec 03, 2025 10:35 AM

<u>Code</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City and State</u>	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Handicap</u>	<u>Grand Total</u>
S-5027	57	LYNETTE PAMPHLET-PEOPLE	CHICAGO, il	410	160	570
S-5011	58	IRIS REEVES	INDY, in	480	88	568
S-5023	59	LATONYA WEAVER	INDY, in	458	110	568
S-5012	60	KRISTA SANDERS	CHICAGO, il	510	57	567
S-5014	61	CATHY SHENAULT	CHICAGO, il	466	100	566
S-5015	62	AMETTE WELLS	CHICAGO, IL	436	129	565
S-5029	63	REGINA RICHARDSON	MORaine, OH	500	64	564
S-5009	64	AVA PATTON	INDY, in	427	132	559
S-5014	65	LORI REAVLEY	CHICAGO, il	450	105	555
S-5024	66	MILDRED HATTEN	INDY, in	346	208	554
S-5010	67	SHERRYL DIXON	INDY, in	407	146	553
S-5028	68	DARLENE POWELL	GR RAPIDS, mi	480	72	552
S-5034	69	DEBRA LADD	INDY, in	426	124	550
S-5016	70	CAROLYN RAINEY	CHICAGO, IL	361	187	548
S-5033	71	JENNIFER SAMPSON	INDY, in	423	120	543
S-5006	72	LAURA EDWARDS	CINCY, oh	416	115	531
S-5012	73	DEBORA DRAKE	CHICAGO, il	435	67	502
S-5004	74	LYNN SIMPSON	CINCY, oh	266	211	477

<u>Code</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City and State</u>	<u>Actual</u>
S- 5036	1	GILLIAN HARTGROVE	DETROIT, mi	641
S- 5001	2	DIANE BROOKS	CINCY, OH	605
S- 5001	3	SHERRIE BROADUS	CINCY, OH	565
S- 5036	4	AMY DANIELS	DETROIT, mi	556
S- 5018	5	SHERRI WEEMS-CHRISTIE	CINCY, oh	549
S- 5029	6	SHIRLEY MOON	MORAINES, OH	548
S- 5002	7	LARHONDA HOWARD	FT WAYNE, in	547
S- 5019	8	CHARI FYKES	FLINT, MI	539
S- 5002	9	STEPHANIE BANKS	FT WAYNE, in	535
S- 5010	10	LYNETTE JONES	INDY, in	526
S- 5017	11	YOLANDA LUMPKIN	CINCY, oh	513
S- 5038	12	VICTORIA ROLLAND	CHICAGO, IL	512
S- 5012	13	KRISTA SANDERS	CHICAGO, il	510
S- 5008	14	EMMA CARTER	CLEVELAND, OH	506
S- 5029	15	REGINA RICHARDSON	MORAINES, OH	500
S- 5035	16	CAROLYN JACKSON	DETROIT, mi	499
S- 5032	17	MICHELLE HUDDLESTON	FLINT, mi	497
S- 5005	18	DARLENE PEEK	CINCY, oh	490
S- 5019	19	DAWNETTE JEFFERSON	FLINT, MI	490
S- 5011	20	TONYA BLEDSOE	INDY, in	489
S- 5030	21	SHEIBA OATS	SKOKIE, il	488
S- 5018	22	VERONICA D. BRADFORD	CINCY, oh	485
S- 5008	23	MELINDA REMBERT	CLEVELAND, OH	484
S- 5027	24	CARLA FUNCHES	CHICAGO, il	483
S- 5021	25	YOLANDA DICKERSON	INDY, in	482
S- 5022	26	LIZ GARNETT	INDY, in	482
S- 5011	27	IRIS REEVES	INDY, in	480
S- 5028	28	DARLENE POWELL	GR RAPIDS, mi	480
S- 5015	29	REGINA MOYE	CHICAGO, IL	477
S- 5014	30	CATHY SHENAULT	CHICAGO, il	466
S- 5038	31	MICHELLE WYATT-WHITE	CHICAGO, IL	465
S- 5032	32	GAYNELL GOULD	FLINT, mi	464
S- 5005	33	SANDRA LOGAN	CINCY, oh	462
S- 5013	34	CONNIE JENKINS	CHICAGO, il	461
S- 5026	35	KEESHA JONES	CHICAGO, IL	459
S- 5023	36	LATONYA WEAVER	INDY, in	458
S- 5009	37	EVELYN GROSS	INDY, in	457
S- 5017	38	MARY BOWMAN	CINCY, oh	457
S- 5028	39	HELEN THOMAS	GR RAPIDS, mi	456
S- 5021	40	EVA PARKS	INDY, in	455
S- 5020	41	MARIE SEAY	INDY, in	454
S- 5033	42	MARGARET TERRILL	INDY, in	452
S- 5031	43	LEANNE WILLIAMS	INDY, in	451
S- 5014	44	LORI REAVLEY	CHICAGO, il	450
S- 5034	45	JAMIE SIMS	INDY, in	448
S- 5004	46	ANNETTE SAMUEL	CINCY, oh	447
S- 5023	47	TERRI COOLEY	INDY, in	445
S- 5016	48	ROSLYN MACK	CHICAGO, IL	439
S- 5015	49	AMETTE WELLS	CHICAGO, IL	436
S- 5012	50	DEBORA DRAKE	CHICAGO, il	435
S- 5037	51	NANCY CLARK	DETROIT, mi	435
S- 5024	52	TAMARI PIERSON	INDY, in	432
S- 5022	53	JUDY HORNBERGER	INDY, in	430
S- 5009	54	AVA PATTON	INDY, in	427
S- 5025	55	ANGELA COLEMAN	CHICAGO, IL	426
S- 5034	56	DEBRA LADD	INDY, in	426

<u>Code</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City and State</u>	<u>Actual</u>
S- 5033	57	JENNIFER SAMPSON	INDY, in	423
S- 5007	58	BARBARA GRAY	DETROIT, mi	421
S- 5013	59	ILENDIA JOHNSON	CHICAGO, il	419
S- 5006	60	LAURA EDWARDS	CINCY, oh	416
S- 5003	61	KATYE MINDHARDT	CINCY, oh	412
S- 5037	62	PATRICIA SHELL	DETROIT, mi	412
S- 5027	63	LYNETTE PAMPHLET-PEOPLE	CHICAGO, il	410
S- 5010	64	SHERRYL DIXON	INDY, in	407
S- 5020	65	STARLEATA GRAY	INDY, in	404
S- 5007	66	THERESA MCEWEN	DETROIT, mi	403
S- 5003	67	ROBERTA MITCHELL	CINCY, oh	375
S- 5031	68	AMY EPLEY	INDY, in	373
S- 5016	69	CAROLYN RAINEY	CHICAGO, IL	361
S- 5024	70	MILDRED HATTEN	INDY, in	346
S- 5025	71	THOMASINE JONES	CHICAGO, IL	345
S- 5035	72	BRIDGET LEDSINGER	DETROIT, mi	345
S- 5030	73	DEBRA ZOEPFEL	SKOKIE, il	341
S- 5004	74	LYNN SIMPSON	CINCY, oh	266

Senior Women's Doubles - Handicap

TNBA Central Regional 2025

As of Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AM

<u>Code</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Names</u>	<u>City and State</u>	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Handicap</u>	<u>Grand Total</u>
S- 5036	1	A Daniels-G Hartgrove	DETROIT, mi	1333	93	1426
S- 5001	2	S Broadus-D BROOKS	CINCY, OH	1185	213	1398
S- 5020	3	M SEAY-S Gray	INDY, in	932	379	1311
S- 5034	4	J SIMS-D LADD	INDY, in	1034	276	1310
S- 5021	5	E PARKS-Y DICKERSON	INDY, in	960	340	1300
S- 5013	6	I JOHNSON-C JENKINS	CHICAGO, il	1015	276	1291
S- 5032	7	G Gould-M HUDDLESTON	FLINT, mi	1045	240	1285
S- 5004	8	A Samuel-L SIMPSON	CINCY, oh	910	374	1284
S- 5019	9	D Jefferson-C FYKES	FLINT, MI	1086	192	1278
S- 5008	10	E Carter-M Rembert	CLEVELAND, OH	995	278	1273
S- 5026	11	K JONES-V Bradford	CHICAGO, IL	1012	259	1271
S- 5023	12	T COOLEY-L Weaver	INDY, in	979	288	1267
S- 5018	13	S Weems-Christie-V Bradford	CINCY, oh	1092	172	1264
S- 5002	14	S Banks-L HOWARD	FT WAYNE, in	1146	112	1258
S- 5028	15	H Thomas-D POWELL	GR RAPIDS, mi	1061	196	1257
S- 5010	16	S DIXON-L JONES	INDY, in	976	276	1252
S- 5037	17	N Clark-P SHELL	DETROIT, mi	823	422	1245
S- 5017	18	Y Lumpkin-M Bowman	CINCY, oh	1006	237	1243
S- 5024	19	M Hatten-T Pierson	INDY, in	838	400	1238
S- 5011	20	T Bledsoe-I Reeves	INDY, in	1024	211	1235
S- 5030	21	D ZOEPFEL-S Oats	SKOKIE, il	846	388	1234
S- 5038	22	M WYATT-WHITE-V Rolland	CHICAGO, IL	978	254	1232
S- 5035	23	B LEDSINGER-C JACKSON	DETROIT, mi	792	432	1224
S- 5025	24	T JONES-A COLEMAN	CHICAGO, IL	759	463	1222
S- 5009	25	E GROSS-A PATTON	INDY, in	904	302	1206
S- 5012	26	D DRAKE-K SANDERS	CHICAGO, il	1082	124	1206
S- 5016	27	C RAINEY-R MACK	CHICAGO, IL	866	333	1199
S- 5027	28	C FUNCHES-L PAMPHLET-PEOPLE	CHICAGO, il	918	280	1198
S- 5015	29	R MOYE-A WELLS	CHICAGO, IL	935	261	1196
S- 5003	30	R Mitchell-K Mindhardt	CINCY, oh	826	369	1195
S- 5005	31	D Peek-S Logan	CINCY, oh	896	292	1188
S- 5031	32	A EPLEY-L WILLIAMS	INDY, in	821	364	1185
S- 5014	33	L REAVLEY-C Shenault	CHICAGO, il	975	206	1181
S- 5007	34	T MCEWEN-B Gray	DETROIT, mi	770	400	1170
S- 5033	35	J SAMPSON-M TERRILL	INDY, in	916	254	1170
S- 5029	36	S Moon-R Richardson	MORAINE, OH	1019	110	1129
S- 5022	37	J HORNBERGER-L Garnett	INDY, in	853	268	1121
S- 5006	38	G BLACKWELL-L Edwards	CINCY, oh	966	115	1081

<u>Code</u>	<u>Rank</u>	<u>Names</u>	<u>City and State</u>	<u>Actual</u>
S####	1	A Daniels-G Hartgrove	DETROIT, mi	1333
S####	2	S Broadus-D BROOKS	CINCY, OH	1185
S####	3	S Banks-L HOWARD	FT WAYNE, in	1146
S####	4	S Weems-Christie-V Bradford	CINCY, oh	1092
S####	5	D Jefferson-C FYKES	FLINT, MI	1086
S####	6	D DRAKE-K SANDERS	CHICAGO, il	1082
S####	7	H Thomas-D POWELL	GR RAPIDS, mi	1061
S####	8	G Gould-M HUDDLESTON	FLINT, mi	1045
S####	9	J SIMS-D LADD	INDY, in	1034
S####	10	T Bledsoe-I Reeves	INDY, in	1024
S####	11	S Moon-R Richardson	MORAINÉ, OH	1019
S####	12	I JOHNSON-C JENKINS	CHICAGO, il	1015
S####	13	K JONES-V Bradford	CHICAGO, IL	1012
S####	14	Y Lumpkin-M Bowman	CINCY, oh	1006
S####	15	E Carter-M Rembert	CLEVELAND, OH	995
S####	16	T COOLEY-L Weaver	INDY, in	979
S####	17	M WYATT-WHITE-V Rolland	CHICAGO, IL	978
S####	18	S DIXON-L JONES	INDY, in	976
S####	19	L REAVLEY-C Shenault	CHICAGO, il	975
S####	20	G BLACKWELL-L Edwards	CINCY, oh	966
S####	21	E PARKS-Y DICKERSON	INDY, in	960
S####	22	R MOYE-A WELLS	CHICAGO, IL	935
S####	23	M SEAY-S Gray	INDY, in	932
S####	24	C FUNCHES-L PAMPHLET-PEOPLE	CHICAGO, il	918
S####	25	J SAMPSON-M TERRILL	INDY, in	916
S####	26	A Samuel-L SIMPSON	CINCY, oh	910
S####	27	E GROSS-A PATTON	INDY, in	904
S####	28	D Peek-S Logan	CINCY, oh	896
S####	29	C RAINEY-R MACK	CHICAGO, IL	866
S####	30	J HORNBERGER-L Garnett	INDY, in	853
S####	31	D ZOEPFEL-S Oats	SKOKIE, il	846
S####	32	M Hatten-T Pierson	INDY, in	838
S####	33	R Mitchell-K Mindhardt	CINCY, oh	826
S####	34	N Clark-P SHELL	DETROIT, mi	823
S####	35	A EPLEY-L WILLIAMS	INDY, in	821
S####	36	B LEDSINGER-C JACKSON	DETROIT, mi	792
S####	37	T MCEWEN-B Gray	DETROIT, mi	770
S####	38	T JONES-A COLEMAN	CHICAGO, IL	759